PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		N	lame	Execution Date	
Frank Weyer				08/19/2013	
Troy Javaher				08/19/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	EVERYMD LLC				
Street Address:	2032 Whitley Ave				
City:	Los Angeles				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	90068				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 84990		47		047	
Patent Number: 8499047 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 8499047					
Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 310-494-6616					
, 0					
Correspondent Name: Frank Michael Weyer Address Line 1: 2032 Whitley Ae					
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90068					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Frank Michael Weyer			
Signature:		/Frank Michael Weyer/			
Date:			08/19/2013		
Total Attachments: 1 source=US8499047Assignment081913#page1.tif					

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

We, Frank Weyer and Troy Javaher (collectively "Assignor") are owners of U.S. Patent No. 8,499,047, dated July 30, 2013, titled METHOD, APPARATUS AND BUSINESS SYSTEM FOR ONLINE COMMUNICATION WITH ONLINE AND OFFLINE RECIPIENTS, (the "Patent"). EVERYMD LLC, a California Limited Liability Company ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions thereof, including the right to sue for past infringement of the Patent. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and to perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to maintain or enforce the Patent.

Dated: August 19, 2013

Frank Weyer

Assignor

Troy Javaher

PATENT REEL: 031039 FRAME: 0970

RECORDED: 08/19/2013